CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

${\bf MEDICARE/MEDICAID\ CERTIFICATION\ AND\ TRANSMITTAL}$

| ID: | 1CCE |
|-----|-----------------|
| Fac | ility ID: 00543 |

| | PARI | 1 - TO BE COM | PLETED BY 1 | HE STATE | E SURVEY AGENCY | Facility ID: 00543 |
|--|---------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------------------------------|---|
| MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER N (L1) 245475 | O. | 3. NAME AND AD (L3) PARKVIEW | | TY | | 4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>7 (</u> L8) |
| 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. | | (L4) 102 COUNT | Y STATE AID H | IGHWAY 9 | | 1. Initial 2. Recertification |
| (L2) 224840900 | | (L5) BELVIEW, N | | | (L6) 56214 | 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other |
| 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OW | NERSHIP | 7. PROVIDER/SUI | PPLIER CATEGOR | Ϋ́ | <u>02</u> (L7) | |
| (L9) | | 01 Hospital | 05 HHA | 09 ESRD | 13 PTIP 22 CLIA | 8. Full Survey After Complaint |
| 6. DATE OF SURVEY 03/16 | / 2016 (L34) | 02 SNF/NF/Dual | 06 PRTF | 10 NF | 14 CORF | |
| 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: | (L10) | 03 SNF/NF/Distinct | 07 X-Ray | 11 ICF/IID | 15 ASC | FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) |
| 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other | | 04 SNF | 08 OPT/SP | 12 RHC | 16 HOSPICE | 09/30 |
| 11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION | | 10.THE FACILITY | IS CERTIFIED AS | : | | |
| From (a): | | X A. In Complian | nce With | | And/Or Approved Waivers Of The | e Following Requirements: |
| To (b): | | Program Re | | | 2. Technical Personnel | 6. Scope of Services Limit |
| | | Compliance | Based On: | | 3. 24 Hour RN | 7. Medical Director |
| 12. Total Facility Beds | 30 (L18) | 1. A | Acceptable POC | | 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) | 8. Patient Room Size |
| 13. Total Certified Beds | 30 (L17) | D. Natin Com | pliance with Program | | 5. Life Safety Code | 9. Beds/Room |
| 13. Total Certified Beds | 30 (L17) | | and/or Applied Wai | | * Code: A* | (L12) |
| 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN | | 11 | rr | | 15. FACILITY MEETS | |
| 18 SNF 18/19 SNF | 19 SNF | ICF | IID | | 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1): | (L15) |
| 30 | 19 3111 | ici | пр | | 1801 (e) (1) 01 1801 (j) (1). | (213) |
| | 7.40 | | <i>a</i> 400 | | | |
| (L37) (L38) | (L39) | (L42) | (L43) | | | |
| 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARK | S (IF APPLICABLE S | SHOW LTC CANCELI | LATION DATE): | | | |
| 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE | | Date : | | | 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY AF | PPROVAL Date: |
| Mardelle Trett | el, HFE NE | II | 03/16/2016 | (L19) | Kate JohnsTon, Pr | rogram Specialist 03/28/2016 (L20) |
| | PART II - TO | BE COMPLETE | D BY HCFA R | EGIONAL | OFFICE OR SINGLE STAT | TE AGENCY |
| 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY | 7 | | MPLIANCE WITH O | CIVIL | 21. 1. Statement of Finance | |
| _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par | ticipate | KIGI | HTS ACT: | | 3. Both of the Above : | Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) |
| 2. Facility is not Eligible | | | | | | |
| | (L21) | | | | | |
| 22. ORIGINAL DATE | 23. LTC AGREEM | ENT 2 | 24. LTC AGREEM | ENT | 26. TERMINATION ACTION: | (L30) |
| OF PARTICIPATION | BEGINNING | DATE | ENDING DAT | E | VOLUNTARY 00 | <u>INVOLUNTARY</u> |
| 05/01/1987 | | | | | 01-Merger, Closure | 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety |
| (L24) | (L41) | | (L25) | | 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme | ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement |
| 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: | 27. ALTERNATIV | E SANCTIONS | | | 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination | OTHER |
| | A. Suspension | | | | 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal | 07-Provider Status Change |
| | • | | (L44) | | | 00-Active |
| (L27) | B. Rescind Sus | pension Date: | | | | |
| | | | (L45) | | | |
| 28. TERMINATION DATE: | 29 | . INTERMEDIARY/C | CARRIER NO. | | 30. REMARKS | |
| | | 03001 | | | | |
| | (L28) | | | (L31) | | |
| | () | | | () | | |
| 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 | 32 | . DETERMINATION (| OF APPROVAL DA | TE | Posted 05/09/2016 Co. | |
| | | 03/15/2016 | | | | |
| | (L32) | | | (L33) | DETERMINATION APPRO | VAL |
| | | | | | | |



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245475 March 28, 2016

Mr. Thomas Goeritz, Administrator Parkview Home 102 County State Aid Highway 9 Belview, Minnesota 56214

Dear Mr. Goeritz:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective March 1, 2016 the above facility is certified for or recommended for:

30 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 30 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Parkview Home March 28, 2016 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered March 28, 2016

Mr. Thomas Goeritz, Administrator Parkview Home 102 County State Aid Highway 9 Belview, Minnesota 56214

RE: Project Number S5475027

Dear Mr. Goeritz:

On February 10, 2016, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on January 28, 2016. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E) whereby corrections were required.

On March 16, 2016, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on March 10, 2016 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on January 28, 2016. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of March 1, 2016. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on January 28, 2016, effective March 1, 2016 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated February 10, 2016, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Parkview Home March 28, 2016 Page 2

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

| DDO\/IDE | R / SUPPLIER / CLIA | \ / | PUS I | | IFIC | AHON | REVISIT RE | PORI | | DATE OF | DEVICIT |
|------------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|--------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|----------|-----------------|
| | CATION NUMBER | | A. Building | TROCTION | | | | | | | |
| 245475 | | Y1 | B. Wing | | | | | | Y2 | 3/16/201 | 6 _{Y3} |
| | FACILITY | | | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CIT | | CODE | | |
| PARKVII | EW HOME | | | | | | 102 COUNTY STATE AID | HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| | | | | | | [] | BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | | | |
| program, corrected provision | to show those def and the date such | iciencie n correc | s previously repo tive action was a | orted on the accomplishe | CMS-25 d. Each | 567, Stateme deficiency s | d/or Clinical Laborator ent of Deficiencies and hould be fully identifie 567 (prefix codes show | Plan of Cor d using eith | rection, that have er the regulation or | LSC | |
| ITE | М | | DATE | ITEM | | | DATE | ITEM | | | DATE |
| Y4 | | | Y5 | Y4 | | | Y5 | Y4 | | | Y5 |
| ID Prefix | F0156 | | Correction | ID Prefix | F0441 | | Correction | ID Prefix | F0463 | | Correction |
| Reg.# | 483.10(b)(5) - (10), 483.10(b)(1) | | Completed | Reg. # | 483.65 | | Completed | Reg. # | 483.70(f) | | Completed |
| LSC | | | 03/01/2016 | LSC | | | 03/01/2016 | LSC | | | 03/01/2016 |
| ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | _ | LSC | | | | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg. # | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | | LSC | | | | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed | Reg.# | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | - | LSC | | | | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed | Reg.# | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | _ | LSC | | | | LSC | | | |
| REVIEWE STATE AG | / 1 | REVIEW (INITIAL: | 6) | DATE | 20.42 | SIGNATURE | OF SURVEYOR | | | DATE | 2/0040 |
| | <u> </u> | | BF/KJ | 03/28/2 | 2016 | 1 | 34 | 987 | | 03/16 | 3/2016 |

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

DATE

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

1/28/2016

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

YES NO

DATE

| | | | | | STA | ATE FC | DRM: REV | ISIT F | REPORT | | | | |
|---------------------|---|--------|--------------------|------------------------|--|-------------------|---------------|---------|------------------|---------------|--|---------|-------------------|
| | R / SUPPLI | | | MULTIPLE CONS | STRUCTION | | | | | | | DATE O | F REVISIT |
| O0543 | CATION NU | MBER | Y1 | A. Building B. Wing | | | | | | | Y2 | 3/16/20 |)16 _{Y3} |
| NAME OF | FACILITY | | | • | | | | STREE | T ADDRESS, CIT | Y, STATE, ZIF | CODE | | |
| PARKVIE | W HOME | | | | | | | 102 CO | UNTY STATE AID | HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | BELVIE | W, MN 56214 | | | | |
| corrective | e action wation prefix | as acc | omplished | d. Each deficien | cy should be | e fully ide | entified usin | g eithe | r the regulation | or LSC prov | and the date such sion number and nent on the survey | | |
| ITEI | VI | | | DATE | ITEM | | | | DATE | ITEM | | | DATE |
| Y4 | | | | Y5 | Y4 | | | | Y5 | Y4 | | | Y5 |
| ID Prefix | 21375 | | | Correction | ID Prefix | 21800 | | | Correction | ID Prefix | 23010 | | Correction |
| Reg.# | MN Rule 4 Subp. 1 | 658.08 | 300 | Completed | Reg. # | MN St. Subd. 4 | Statute144.6 | 51 | Completed | Reg. # | MN Rule 4658.463 | 5 A | Completed |
| LSC | | | | 03/01/2016 | LSC | | | | 03/01/2016 | LSC | | | 03/01/2016 |
| ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | | Completed | Reg.# | | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | | _ | LSC | | | | | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | | _ | LSC | | | | - | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg.# | | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | | Completed | Reg.# | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | | _ | LSC | | | | - | LSC | | | |
| ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | | Correction | ID Prefix | | | Correction |
| Reg. # | | | | Completed | Reg. # | | | | Completed | Reg.# | | | Completed |
| LSC | | | | _ | LSC | | | | - | LSC | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| REVIEWE STATE AG | | | REVIEW (INITIAL | 6) | DATE | | SIGNATUR | E OF SI | | | | DATE | |
| SIAIEAG | ENCT | | (INITIAL | BF/KJ | 03/28/2 | 2016 | | | 349 | 987 | | | 6/2016 |
| REVIEWE CMS RO | D BY | | REVIEW (INITIAL | | DATE | | TITLE | | | | | DATE | |
| | FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/28/2016 | | | | CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO | | | | | | | s 🗆 no | |

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 1CCE12

| | | POST | -CERTIF | CATION R | EVISIT RI | EPORT | | | |
|--|-----------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----------------|---------------------|------------|-----------|
| PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | IA / | | STRUCTION - MAIN BUILDIN | G 01 | | | | DATE OF RE | EVISIT |
| 245475 | Y1 | B. Wing | | | | | Y2 | 3/10/2016 | Y3 |
| NAME OF FACILITY | | | | STRE | EET ADDRESS, CIT | ΓΥ, STATE, ZIP | CODE | | |
| PARKVIEW HOME | | | | 102 (| COUNTY STATE All | D HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| | | | | BELV | IEW, MN 56214 | | | | |
| program, to show those de corrected and the date suc provision number and the i the survey report form). | ch correc | tive action was | accomplished. E | ch deficiency shou | d be fully identifie | ed using eithe | er the regulation o | r LSC | |
| ITEM | | DATE | ITEM | | DATE | ITEM | | D | ATE |
| Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | | | Y5 |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Co | orrection |

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 1CCE

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

| | PART | I - TO BE COM | PLETED BY T | HE STATI | E SURVEY AGENCY | Facility ID: 00543 |
|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
| MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER (L1) 245475 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO | | 3. NAME AND ADD (L3) PARKVIEW (L4) 102 COUNTY | HOME | | | 4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>2 (</u> L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification |
| (L2) 224840900 | • | (L5) BELVIEW, N | | | (L6) 56214 | 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint |
| 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OW (L9) | | 7. PROVIDER/SUF | PPLIER CATEGOR' | 09 ESRD | 02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA | 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint |
| 6. DATE OF SURVEY 01/2 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other | (L10) | 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF | 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP | 10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC | 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE | FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30 |
| 11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds | 30 (L18) | 10.THE FACILITY A. In Complian Program Rec Compliance | nce With quirements | | And/Or Approved Waivers Of The2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) | 6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director |
| 13. Total Certified Beds | 30 (L17) | | pliance with Progran and/or Applied Waiv | | 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B * | 9. Beds/Room (L12) |
| 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW: 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 30 (L37) (L38) | | ICF (L42) | IID (L43) | | 15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1): | (L15) |
| 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMAR | RKS (IF APPLICABLE S | SHOW LTC CANCELL | ATION DATE): | | | |
| 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE | | Date : | | | 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY AF | PROVAL Date: |
| Christine Bodick-N | Nord, HFE NI | E II . | 02/26/2016 | (L19) | Kate JohnsTon, Pr | ogram Specialist 03/09/2016 (L20 |
| | PART II - TO | BE COMPLETE | D BY HCFA RI | EGIONAL | OFFICE OR SINGLE STAT | TE AGENCY |
| DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILIT | articipate | | PLIANCE WITH C ITS ACT: | CIVIL | Statement of Finance Ownership/Control Both of the Above : | ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) |
| 22. ORIGINAL DATE | 23. LTC AGREEMI | ENT 2 | 4. LTC AGREEME | ENT | 26. TERMINATION ACTION: | (L30) |
| OF PARTICIPATION 05/01/1987 | BEGINNING I | DATE | ENDING DATE | E | VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure | 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety |
| (L24) | (L41) | | (L25) | | 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme | ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement |
| 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27) | ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of B. Rescind Suspension of the | of Admissions: | (L44) | | 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal | OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active |
| | | | (L45) | | | |
| 28. TERMINATION DATE: | 29 | . INTERMEDIARY/C | ARRIER NO. | | 30. REMARKS | |
| | (L28) | 03001 | | (L31) | | |
| 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 | 32 | . DETERMINATION (| OF APPROVAL DA | TE | Posted 03/15/2016 Co. | |

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L32)



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered February 10, 2016

Mr. Thomas Goeritz, Administrator Parkview Home 102 County State Aid Highway 9 Belview, Minnesota 56214

RE: Project Number S5475027

Dear Mr. Goeritz:

On January 28, 2016, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Brenda Fischer, Unit Supervisor
St. Cloud A Survey Team
Licensing & Certification
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
Midtown Square
3333 West Division, #212
St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301
Telephone: (320)223-7338

Fax: (320)223-7348

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by March 8, 2016, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;

- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by April 28, 2016 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by July 28, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Interim Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | . , | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|--------------------|-----|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/ | 28/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHOME | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 000 | as your allegation o | of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the | FO | 000 | | | |
| | enrolled in ePOC, y at the bottom of the | otance. Because you are rour signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 nic submission of the POC will ion of compliance. | | | | | |
| F 156 SS=D | on-site revisit of you validate that substa regulations has bee your verification. 483.10(b)(5) - (10), | acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to intial compliance with the en attained in accordance with 483.10(b)(1) NOTICE OF SERVICES, CHARGES | F 1 | 156 | | | 3/1/16 |
| | and in writing in a la understands of his regulations governing responsibilities during facility must also protice (if any) of the §1919(e)(6) of the Amade prior to or up resident's stay. Re- | form the resident both orally anguage that the resident or her rights and all rules and ang resident conduct and ang the stay in the facility. The ovide the resident with the estate developed under act. Such notification must be on admission and during the ceipt of such information, and of it, must be acknowledged in | | | | | |
| | entitled to Medicaid of admission to the resident becomes e items and services facility services und which the resident rother items and ser | orm each resident who is benefits, in writing, at the time nursing facility or, when the eligible for Medicaid of the that are included in nursing ler the State plan and for may not be charged; those vices that the facility offers | | | | | |
| LABORATOR' | Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID | ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN | NATURE | | TITLE | | (X6) DATE |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 02/18/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | · / | PLE CONSTRUCTION IG | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING _ | | 01 | /28/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | DDE | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 156 | the amount of charginform each resider the items and service (i)(A) and (B) of this The facility must infat the time of admiss the resident's stay, facility and of chargincluding any chargunder Medicare or Integral rights which in A description of the funds, under parage A description of the funds, under parage the right to request 1924(c) which deternon-exempt resource institutionalization as spouse an equitable cannot be considered toward the cost of the medical care in his down to Medicaid expounds as the agency, the State life ombudsman program advocacy network, unit; and a stateme | esident may be charged, and ges for those services; and at when changes are made to ces specified in paragraphs (5) is section. The section of the services available in the est for those services, est for services not covered by the facility's per diem rate. This ha written description of accludes: The manner of protecting personal raph (c) of this section; The requirements and procedures ibility for Medicaid, including an assessment under section rates at the time of and attributes to the community est hare of resources which ed available for payment the institutionalized spouse's or her process of spending | F 15 | | | | |

| | FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` ' | JULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/2 | 28/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHOME | | | 10 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D2 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | x | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 156 | misappropriation of facility, and non-co directives requirem The facility must in name, specialty, ar physician responsible. The facility must previous more proposed information, applicants for administration about headicare and Medicare and Medicare. | resident abuse, neglect, and fresident property in the mpliance with the advance | F 1 | 56 | | | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and documentation review the facility failed to ensure 2 of 3 residents (R4 and R27) reviewed for liability notice, received the required Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) Form 10123, informing them of their rights to an appeal and expedited review of their Medicare coverage, 48 hours prior to discontinuation of skilled services. Findings include: R4's Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage Form 10123 indicated R4's Medicare-covered services would end on 11/19/15. R4 signed the CMS 10123 form on 11/18/15, one day before being discharged from Medicare services. | | | | It is the policy of Parkview Home to ensure that Medicare beneficiaries receive the proper notice of 48 hou non-coverage in writing. Resident R4 and R27 were identified during the survey as being affected deficiency. Both of these residents returned home. To prevent future occurrences, the business office manager, LSW and administrator discussed this concert/28/16. We will also re-educate and discuss with the QA team at the Qu Assurance meeting on 3/9/16. The licensed social worker and director nurses or designee will meet on a verification. | rs of ed by this had DON, I rn on nd iality of | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | . , | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|-----|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/2 | 28/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHOME | | | 10 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 441 SS=E | 10123 indicated R2 services would end CMS 10123 form or Medicare services of to services ending. During an interview the director of nursi residents should ha 10123 at least 48 ho covered services er denial notice. Both discharges from Medischarges from Medischar | dicare Non-Coverage Form 7's Medicare-covered on 11/2/15. R27 signed the on 11/2/15, the same day that ended, and not two days prior on 1/27/16, at 9:41 a.m. with ong (DON) acknowledged the ve been given form CMS ours in advance of Medicare ording per the regulation for the R4's and R27's were planned edicare services. requested and none were I CONTROL, PREVENT tablish and maintain an ogram designed to provide a comfortable environment and development and transmission etion. I Program tablish an Infection Control ch it - ontrols, and prevents infections ocedures, such as isolation, or an individual resident; and ord of incidents and corrective fections. | F 1 | 141 | basis for the next 12 months with the business office manager and lead is staff to discuss Medicare status choncerns will be discussed at staff QA meetings. | therapy anges. and | 3/1/16 |
| | (i) wither the intect | on Control i Togram | | | | | |

| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKVIEW HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 441 Continued From page 4 determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted professional practice. | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------|--|--|
| PARKVIEW HOME (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 441 Continued From page 4 determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted | 01/28/20 | 16 | | |
| PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 441 Continued From page 4 determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted | | | | |
| determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted | LD BE COMP | K5) LETION ATE | | |
| (c) Linens Personnel must handle, store, process and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of infection. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document review the facility failed to implement personal protective equipment to prevent cross contamination to minimize the spread of infection for 1 of 1 residents (R24) reviewed for infection control. This had the potential to affect 8 resident who lived on the same hallway as R24. Findings include: Resident R24 was on isolation precautions. On 1/28/16, staff were education in-person and in writing proper C-diff spore killing products | on control and a prevent isease ere g on the is. | | | |
| 1/28/2016 with a diagnosis of Clostridium difficile (C-Diff), per the director of nursing (DON) interview on 1/28/16, at 8:35 a.m. On 1/28/16, at 9:00 a.m. R24's room door was observed closed, and had a white paper sign attached to the door that read, "no visitors." There Personal protective equipment was provided. The Isagel hand sanitize removed. To prevent future occurrences, pol will be reviewed and updated. Sta assigned the Health Care Academ | er was blicies aff will be | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` ′ | PLE CONSTRUCTION G | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
| 245475 | | B. WING | | 01/2 | 28/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY BELVIEW, MN 56214 | CODE | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 441 | or gloves) in a cart was only one bottle cleansing hand gel R24's bedroom dood During interview on registered nurse (R limited assistance at to weakness, was can incontinent product onfirmed staff did needs, and had the contamination becar or worn by staff who On 1/28/16, at 9:05 (LPN)-A reported R C-Diff infection, and incontinent product toileting but was constaff used gloves, water in the resider alcohol based hand providing cares for were not provided of for R24. On 1/28/16, at 8:35 (DON) reported R2 | outside R24's room. There of Isa Gel handwashing (60% alcohol) outside of or. 1/28/16, at 8:30 a.m. 1/28/16, at 8:4 required at times for personal cares due continent of bowel, but did use luct for protection. RN-A assist R24 with toileting a potential for cross ause gowns were not provided | F 44 | , | ained at an 6. When nitted the DON, designee will ble and used, re used, and disposed of d daily while n place. d and staff, | |
| | cares most of the ti contained, therefore equipment such as The DON reported standard precaution The DON stated sh | implete her own personal ime and her bowels were e, personal protection gowns were not implemented. she told her staff to follow his when taking care of R24. The also provided a bottle of zer to be used after | | | | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | . , | LE CONSTRUCTION (| (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|---|---|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | 01/28/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | 0.1.0.000 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | |
| F 463 SS=D | control. The DON admits residents will admits residents will The facility's policy precautions recommand conditions and with Clostridium diff personal protective appendix A it indicated and water preferred sporicidal (spore kill waterless antiseptic 483.70(f) RESIDEN ROOMS/TOILET/B. The nurses' station resident calls through from resident rooms facilities. | extra measure for infection reported the facility rarely th C-Diff. type and duration of mended for selected infections cleaning of rooms identified ficile undated, indicated equipment will be worn. In ted handwashing with soap because of the absence of ling) activity of alcohol in a handrubs. IT CALL SYSTEM - | F 441 | | 3/1/16 | |
| | by: Based on observation review, the facility falights were function in the sample whos lights were checked. Findings include: During observation surveyor tested R12 was unable to activity was made of plastice. | cion, interview and document ailed to ensure resident call al for 1 of 15 residents (R12) e room and bathroom call of for functionality. on 1/25/2016 at 7:23 p.m., the 2's bathroom call light, but ate it. The call light fixture c, approximately 4 x 5 inches 1/2 inches thick, and was | | It is the policy of Parkview Home the facility is equipped to receive resider calls through a communication system from resident rooms, toileting and be areas. Resident R12, the call light was fixed adjusting the jam mechanism on 1/2 To prevent future occurrences, room bathroom call lights will be checked admission. Staff will monitor the functioning of call lights throughout individual shifts as well. Upon detection. | nt em athing d by 26/16. a and upon | |

| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|-----|---|---|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/28/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 10 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 463 | be activated by pull foot-long string cord button on the face of (NA)-A then entered call light, and tugger and repeatedly present bathroom call light. During an interview NA-A thought R12's yesterday, but it's not stated R12 was abloth in the room and [R12] "sometimes of NA-A stated she work maintenance know light. During observation housekeeper (HK)-and the surveyor as call light. HK-A was bathroom call light, we had to replace a used a walkie talkied worker (MW)-A. Mattempted to activate then removed R12' base and said, if you cord, or if the cord put it on by pressing able to activate R12' by pulling the cord of MW-A then removed room. During an interview of During an interview of NA then removed room. | ted base. The call light should ing the approximately 2 d, or by pressing the large of the unit. Nursing assistant d R12's bathroom to try the ed on the cord several times, assed the button. R12's | F 4 | 163 | defective call light, maintenance or designee will be contacted immedia and measures will be taken to reso defect or replace the call light. Sta be educated on the call light mecha at an education session on 3/1/16. Nursing staff will visually check the light cord or perform a manual check the bathroom call light (the style of that was not working properly durin survey). This will be done qshift fo week, if positive results, reduce to for one week, if positive results will to weekly indefinitely. Concerns will be addressed immed when needed, at staff and QA meet QA meetings are held every other results will be addressed immed when needed. | lve the ff will anisms call ck of call g rone qday reduce liately ings. | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|--|-----|---|------------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/28/2016 | | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 10 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F 463 | lights, as they were system," and the bucontinually sending MW-A said the call system and would swas going weak" or "was out of range." call light operationa unit had moved so [R12] tugs on it hard the button from wor MW-A said howeved did not identify a made During the same into the check the function regular basis, "unle In an interview on 1 director of nursing (have a system in ple periodically check the working. The DON diligent about leaving if call lights did not nursing "does not heall lights. A facility policy, Call 1/7/00, indicated as system is in proper directed under #10 and report any defenurse immediately" quality assurance as | ge 8 continually monitored, by "the ailt-in surveillance, "was messages to the room units." lights had a built in monitoring signal for example "if a battery if a resident room pendant MW-A was able to get R12's I, and said a lever inside the much, "probably because d', that it somehow prevented king, as well as the cord. If the call light monitor system alfunction for R12's call light. Herview, MW-A stated he did conality of the call lights on a ses nursing did that." 1/27/2015 at 1:50 p.m., the DON) said the facility did not ace to routinely and to make sure call lights were said nursing staff was very and a message for maintenance work. The DON also said ave a testing schedule" for I Light, Use of, reviewed this purpose "To assure call working order." The policy to "Check all call lights daily bective call lights to the charge and #13, "To consider a nd assessment program to system at regular intervals." | F 4 | 163 | | | | |

Electronically Signed

F5475025

PRINTED: 02/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

02/18/2016

(X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245475 B. WING 01/27/2016 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 PARKVIEW HOME BELVIEW, MN 56214 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) **TAG** TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS **FIRE SAFETY** THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 FORM WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division. At the time of this survey the Parkview Home was found not in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **DEFICIENCIES TO:** HEALTH CARE FIRE INSPECTIONS STATE FIRE MARSHAL DIVISION 445 MINNESOTA STREET, SUITE 145 ST. PAUL, MN 55101-5145, or LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 1CCE21 Facility ID: 00543 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 10

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ' ' | E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | 01 | /27/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF | 3 | 1 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFIGIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 000 | DEFICIENCY MU FOLLOWING INF 1. A description of to correct the defication of the correct the defication of the correct the defication of the correct and is constructed and is construction. The facility has an operate construction. | estate.mn.us an@state.mn.us DRRECTION FOR EACH ST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FORMATION: If what has been, or will be, done ciency. Droposed, completion date. For title of the person errection and monitoring to rence of the deficiency. If was constructed as follows: If was built in 1965, is basement, is fully fire sprinkler of Type II(000) construction; was built in 1975, is one-story, is fully fire sprinkler protected | K 000 | | | |

PRINTED: 02/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| CENTER | 49 LOK MEDICAKE | & MEDICAID SERVICES | | OIVID | 140. 0000 0001 |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|----------------------------|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | , , | CONSTRUCTION (X3 | O DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
| | | 245475 | B. WING | ^ | 01/27/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | 10 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 000 | notification. | matic fire department apacity of 30 beds and had a | K 000 | | |
| K 021 SS=D | NOT MET as evide NFPA 101 LIFE SA Any door in an exit enclosure, horizont hazardous area en devices arranged t | t 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is enced by: AFETY CODE STANDARD passageway, stairway tal exit, smoke barrier or closure is held open only by o automatically close all such proughout the facility upon | K 021 | | 3/1/16 |
| | b) local smoke dete smoke passing thre smoke detection sy | orinkler system, if installed. | | | |
| | Based on observa several hazardous being held open by and are not compli Chapter 19, Section | is not met as evidenced by: ations, the facility has one of storage area doors that was y unapproved door hold devices ant with NFPA 101 (2000) on 19.2.2.2.6 and Chapter 7, his deficient practice could | | The unapproved door holding device Action: This door hold device has bee removed and the door will remain clo Additionally, maintenance has inspec all doors ensure we are in compliance | en sed. ted |

Facility ID: 00543

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | LE CONSTRUCTION (01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | 01/27/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE | R | 1 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH C | | | |
| K 021 | adversely affect 4 visitors in a fire er close when require Findings include: On facility tour be 01/27/2016, it was trash collection rehold open devices the fire alarm sysupon fire alarm as This deficient pra Maintenance Sup NFPA 101 LIFE S Smoke barriers at least a one half haccordance with terminate at an aprotected by firepanels and steel separate compar floor. Dampers and penetrations of sineating, ventilating 19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5. | tween 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on sobserved that the door to the som had an unapproved door so that is not interconnected with tem which would not release ctivation. | K 021 | Smoke barrier penetrations: Action: Penetrations above room 22 23 have been sealed and the deficition corrected. Maintenance will check | ency | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ' ' | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|-------------------|-----|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/27/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 10 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 025 K 046 SS=D | by allowing smoke compartment to an Findings include: On facility tour betw 01/27/2016, observed deficient conditions 1. there were pene ceiling tiles above to located by resident 2. there was a penetilles in the smoke to the conference room. This deficient pract Maintenance Supense NFPA 101 LIFE SA Emergency lighting | to propagate from one smoke other. ween 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on vation revealed the following s: trations found above the the smoke barrier doors room 23. etration found above the ceiling parrier wall running between and resident room 22. | | 025 | all penetrations are sealed. | | 3/1/16 |
| | Based on observa staff, the facility ha emergency lighting accordance with N and 19.2.9.1. This 22 of 22 residents, of an emergency e outage. | is not met as evidenced by: Itions and an interview with Is failed to ensure that Is has been tested in IS has been 7.9.3, It deficient practice could affect staff and visitors in the event evacuation during a power IS has been 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on | | | Emergency lighting of at least one hou provided. Documentation failed to show monthly and annual testing of this light had been completed. Action: Facility determined this light wan o longer needed due to comprehensive coverage with our emergency generates serving the entire building and being in compliance. The light was removed. | s e | |

PRINTED: 02/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | LE CONSTRUCTION : 01 - Main Building 01 | COMPLETED | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|----------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | 01/27/2016 | | | | |
| , | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR | | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO | | OBE COMPLETION |
| K 046 | emergency battery maintenance docu the Maintenance S facility could not p the monthly and a backup emergence. This deficient prace | g the review of available y back up exit lighting umentation and interview with Supervisor revealed the that the rovide any documentation that nnual testing of the battery y lights had been completed. | K 046 | | | | | | |
| K 052 SS=D | A fire alarm syster installed, tested, a with NFPA 70 Nati 72. The system ha | m required for life safety is and maintained in accordance ional Electrical Code and NFPA as an approved maintenance am complying with applicable | K 052 | | 3/1/16 | | | | |
| | Based on observ facility failed to ins system in accorda 2000 NFPA 101, S 19.3.6.3.3, and 9. Sections 7.1. The adversely affect the system that could emergency action | is not met as evidenced by: ation and staff interview, the stall and maintain the fire alarm ance with the requirements of Sections 19.3.4., 19.3.6.3.2, 6, as well as 1999 NFPA 72, ese deficient practices could be functioning of the fire alarm delay the timely notification and as for the facility thus negatively residents, staff, and visitors of | | Testing of fire alarm system. Action: Maintenance supervisor p documentation that 12 tests were completed, however in one month tests were done, one at the begin the month and one at the end of t month in error. The fire alarm system will be chedocumented monthly as required. | n two ning of he cked and | | | | |

Facility ID: 00543

PRINTED: 02/19/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 ' ' | IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | COMPLETED | |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING _ | | 01/27/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY) | | |
| K 052 | o1/27/2016, observed deficient conditions 1. during a docume fire drill reports and maintenance/testin 12 months and interesting to document and/o of the digital alarm (DACT). | veen 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on vations revealed the following entation review of the available | K 05 | standard practice. Concerns will be addressed at QA meetings. | | |
| K 054 SS=D | being held open of condition has creat corridor that does in the condition has creat and the condition has creat and the condition has creat and the condition has conditioned before the condition has created by the condition has conditioned by the condition has conditioned by the condition has created by the condition has conditioned by the conditioned by the condition has conditioned by the condition has conditioned by the conditioned by the conditioned by the condition has conditioned by the conditioned | a magnetic friction hold. This red a space that is open to the not contain smoke detection. | KΟ | Regarding testing of smoke detector showed that 1 of 29 was not tested. In review and follow up, maintenance identified 28 detectors in the facility not see the second s | has | |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | l ' ′ | | CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01 | (X3) DATE COMI | E SURVEY PLETED | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|------------------------------------|---|--------------------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | | 01/2 | 27/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 10 | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 ELVIEW, MN 56214 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | Κ | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 054 | could affect 22 of 2 Findings include: On facility tour betw 01/27/2016, a revie alarm maintenance the last 12 months, Maintenance Supe smoke detectors w the most recent sm | ween 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on ew of the facility's available fire and testing documentation for and an interview with the rvisor revealed that 1 of 29 was not sensitivity tested during noke detector sensitivity tests. | КО | 54 | 29. We feel we are in compliance code. See attached Summary Tes Results. | | |
| K 056 SS=D | If there is an autom installed in accordator the Installation of provide complete of building. The system accordance with NI Inspection, Testing Water-Based Fire I supervised. There supply for the systems are equip | natic sprinkler system, it is ance with NFPA 13, Standard of Sprinkler Systems, to coverage for all portions of the em is properly maintained in FPA 25, Standard for the , and Maintenance of Protection Systems. It is fully is a reliable, adequate water em. Required sprinkler ped with water flow and tamper e electrically connected to the | KO | 956 | | | 3/1/16 |
| | Based on observa found that the auto | is not met as evidenced by: tions and staff interview, it was matic sprinkler system is not tained in accordance with | | | Observation of automatic sprinkle system. | r | |
| | | lard for the Installation of | | | For number 1, alarm wires were re | erouted | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | | COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|----------------------------|--|
| | | 245475 | B. WING | | 01/27/2016 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | 1 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| K 056 | the sprinkler syster (99) could allow sy causing a decrease capability in the evwould affect 6 of 22 the facility. Findings include: On facility tour betwould officient conditions sprinkler system: 1: There is fire alar sprinkler piping the Shop. 2: The sprinkler he was found to be consprinkler heads the room. | (99). The failure to maintain m in compliance with NFPA 13 stem being place out of service e in the fire protection system ent of an emergency that 2 residents, visitors and staff of ween 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on vations revealed the following is affecting the facility's fire rm wires attached to the fire at is located in the Maintenance and in the dish washing room | K 056 | and detached from the pipe. For number 2, corroded sprinkler head the dish room has been replaced. Rev of all sprinkler heads for corrosion has been completed. For number 3, The escutcheon rings h been added where they were missing i the laundry room. | iew | |
| K 069 SS=C | Maintenance Supe NFPA 101 LIFE SA Cooking facilities a | | K 069 | | 3/1/16 | |
| | Based on docume interview, it was defailed to ensure the | is not met as evidenced by: entation review and staff etermined that the facility has at 1 of 2 semi-annual | | Kitchen Hood Inspection Facility had changed fire protection companies and the first inspection was | | |

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | 1 ' ' | PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - Main Building 01 | COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|--|-----------|----------------------------|
| | | 245475 | B. WING_ | * | | 27/2016 |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 BELVIEW, MN 56214 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY) | OULD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| K 069 | appliances have be per table 8-3.1, sta cooking operations components shall semiannually by a certified company practice could affe and visitors. Findings Include: On facility tour betwoodly27/2016, during documentation for and fire suppression and interview with the facility failed to showing that the kisuppression system inspected within the suppression system in the suppress | vistem protecting the cooking een completed. NFPA 96 8-3.1 attes that for moderate-volume is, the hood system and be inspected and maintained properly trained, qualified, and or person. This deficient ct residents, all kitchen staff ween 10:00 AM to 1:00 PM on a the review of all available the kitchen hood ventilation on system inspection reports, the Maintenance Supervisor, provide 1 of 2 service reports itchen hood ventilation and fire in has been professionally the last 12 month time period. | K 06 | missed. WE have had the inspare in compliance at this time. will be addressed at QA meeting | Concerns | |



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically submitted February 10, 2016

Mr. Thomas Goeritz, Administrator Parkview Home 102 County State Aid Highway 9 Belview, Minnesota 56214

Re: Enclosed State Nursing Home Licensing Orders - Project Number S5475027

Dear Mr. Goeritz:

The above facility was surveyed on January 25, 2016 through January 28, 2016 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health, Health Regulation Division, noted one or more violations of these rules that are issued in accordance with Minnesota Stat. section 144.653 and/or Minnesota Stat. Section 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the deficiency within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm. The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact Brenda Fischer, Unit Supervisor at (320)223-7338.

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist

Program Assurance Unit

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220

P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

kate.johnston@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure(s)

cc: Original - Facility

Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 02/26/2016 FORM APPROVED Minnesota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING 00543 01/28/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **102 COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY 9 PARKVIEW HOME** BELVIEW, MN 56214 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 2 000 Initial Comments 2 000 *****ATTENTION***** NH LICENSING CORRECTION ORDER In accordance with Minnesota Statute, section 144A.10, this correction order has been issued pursuant to a survey. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a fine for each violation not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.

Determination of whether a violation has been corrected requires compliance with all requirements of the rule provided at the tag number and MN Rule number indicated below. When a rule contains several items, failure to comply with any of the items will be considered lack of compliance. Lack of compliance upon re-inspection with any item of multi-part rule will result in the assessment of a fine even if the item that was violated during the initial inspection was corrected.

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

INITIAL COMMENTS:

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf obul.htm The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota

Minnesota Department of Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 02/18/16

STATE FORM If continuation sheet 1 of 10 1CCE11

TITLE

(X6) DATE

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING: | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|---|---------------------|--|-------|--------------------------|
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 28/2016 |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| PARKVIEW HOME | | NTY STATE A , MN 56214 | ID HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 2 000 | Department of Hea you electronically, is necessary for Sta enter the word "context. You must then State licensure procompletion date, the corrected prior to el Minnesota Department's staff, the following correction that you and identify the date. Minnesota Department's staff, the following correction that you and identify the date. Minnesota Department State Licensing federal software. To assigned to Minnesota Nursing Homes. The assigned tag in column entitled "ID statute/rule out of cultimate "State Licensing federal software. To statute/rule out of cultimate "State Licensing federal software. The assigned tag in column entitled "ID statute/rule out of cultimate "Statement and replaces the "To correction order. The findings which are in after the statement, evidence by." Followare the Suggested Time period for Corpus PLEASE DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLAAPPLIES TO FEDE | Ith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be ectronically submitting to the tent of Health. 2016 surveyors of this visited the above provider and tion orders are issued. Our electronic plan of have reviewed these orders, e when they will be completed. The ent of Health is documenting correction Orders using an umbers have been ota state statutes/rules for umber appears in the far left Prefix Tag." The state ompliance is listed in the ent of Deficiencies" column to Comply" portion of the state statute "This Rule is not met as wing the surveyors findings Method of Correction and rection. IRD THE HEADING OF THE | 2 000 | | | |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 8/2016 |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADI | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| PARKVIE | PARKVIEW HOME 102 COU BELVIEW | | | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 2 000 | Continued From pa | ge 2 | 2 000 | | | |
| | PLAN OF CORREC | QUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A CTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF E STATUTES/RULES. | | | | |
| 21375 | MN Rule 4658.0800 Program | Subp. 1 Infection Control; | 21375 | | | 3/1/16 |
| | Subpart 1. Infection control program. A nursing home must establish and maintain an infection control program designed to provide a safe and sanitary environment. | | | | | |
| | by: Based on observation review the facility far protective equipment contamination to mind for 1 of 1 residents | nimize the spread of infection (R24) reviewed for infection appetential to affect 8 resident | | It is the goal Parkview Home to es and maintain an infection control p to provide safe, sanitary and a con environment to help prevent the development and spread of diseas infection. | orogram nfortable | |
| | Findings include: R24 was newly adm 1/28/2016 with a dia | nitted to the facility on agnosis of Clostridium difficile ector of nursing (DON) | | Resident R24 was on isolation precautions. On 1/28/16, staff we educated in-person and in writing proper C-diff spore killing products Personal Protective Equipment was provided. C-diff policies were revisited in the isagel hand sanitizer was rem | on the 3. as ewed. | |
| | observed closed, ar attached to the doo were no personal pror gloves) in a cart was only one bottle | a.m. R24's room door was and had a white paper sign rethat read, "no visitors." There rotective equipment (gowns, putside R24's room. There of Isa Gel handwashing (60% alcohol) outside of r. | | To prevent future occurrences, all be educated at a training session of 3/1/16. Staff will also be assigned Health Care Academy C-diff cours Concerns will be addressed at statinfection control and QA meetings | on the es. ff, | |

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 00543 | B. WING 01 | | 01/2 | 8/2016 |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADI | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | 1 01/2 | |
| PARKVII | EW HOME | | ITY STATE A , MN 56214 | IID HIGHWAY 9 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY) | .D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 21375 | During interview on registered nurse (R limited assistance at to weakness, was can incontinent production of the contamination because or worn by staff who on 1/28/16, at 9:05 (LPN)-A reported R C-Diff infection, and incontinent product to | 1/28/16, at 8:30 a.m. N)-A stated R24 required at times for personal cares due continent of bowel, but did use uct for protection. RN-A assist R24 with toileting potential for cross ause gowns were not provided en caring for R24. a.m. licensed practical nurse 24 was in isolation due to different reported that R24 wore an awas independent with infused at times. LPN-A stated washed hands with soap and after R24. LPN-A confirmed gowns or used while providing cares a.m. the director of nursing 4 was placed in isolation upon iff infection. The DON stated implete her own personal me and her bowels were enough the provided a bottle of the retail of the staff to follow as when taking care of R24. The provided a bottle of the retail the facility rarely | 21375 | | | |

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 1CCE11 If continuation sheet 4 of 10

Minnesota Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------|---|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| 7.1.12 . 27.1.1 | o. oo2011011 | .52.11.10.11.10.11.10.11.52.11 | A. BUILDING: | | OOMIT LET ED | |
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 28/2016 |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADI | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| PARKVIE | EW HOME | | ITY STATE A MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 21375 | with Clostridium diff personal protective appendix A it indica and water preferred sporicidal (spore kil waterless antiseption SUGGESTED MET The director of nursi inservice all staff or infection control to prefer infection/s. TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days. | cleaning of rooms identified ficile undated, indicated equipment will be worn. In ted handwashing with soap because of the absence of ling) activity of alcohol in | 21375 | | | 3/1/16 |
| 21000 | Residents of HC Farsula Subd. 4. Information residents shall, at a are legal rights for stay at the facility of treatment and maint that these are described written statement or responsibilities set case of patients ad as defined in section statement shall also person 16 years old provided in section shall list the names individuals and organ advocacy and legal residential program accommodations si | tion about rights. Patients and dmission, be told that there their protection during their rethroughout their course of tenance in the community and ribed in an accompanying fethe applicable rights and forth in this section. In the mitted to residential programs in 253C.01, the written of describe the right of a desc | 21000 | | | 3/1/10 |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

| Minnesota Department of Health | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|------------|---|--|--|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | | | |
| | 00543 | | B. WING | | 01/28/2016 | | | | |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADI | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | | |
| PARKVIE | EW HOME | | ITY STATE <i>A</i> , MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | | | |
| 21800 | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | 21800 | It is the intent of Parkview Home t that Medicare beneficiaries receiv proper notice of 48 hours of non-c in writing. Residents R4 and R27 were ident | e the coverage ified | | | | |
| | | | | during the survey as being affecte deficiency. Both of these resident returned home. To prevent future occurrences, the business office manager, LSW an administrator discussed the conce 1/28/16. Discussion and re-educabe held during the QA meeting on The director of nurses, LSW, busi office manager and lead therapy smeet on a weekly basis for the nemonths to discuss Medicare statuchanges. If positive results, will contact that practice. Concerns will be adapted at staff and QA meetings. | e DON, and ern on eation will 3/9/16. ness staff will ext twelve s ontinue | | | | |

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED | |
|---|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | | 7. BOILDING. | | | |
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 8/2016 |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| PARKVIE | EW HOME | | MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY) | .D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 21800 | Continued From pa | ge 6 | 21800 | | | |
| | the director of nursi residents should ha 10123 at least 48 h covered services er denial notice. Both discharges from Me | | | | | |
| | A facility policy was provided. | requested and none were | | | | |
| | administrator or des the process of prov resident appeals rig | HOD OF CORRECTION: The signee could educate staff on iding liability notices and this. The administrator or a audit to ensure compliance. | | | | |
| | TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days. | R CORRECTION: Twenty-one | | | | |
| 23010 | MN Rule 4658.4635 Construction | 5 A Nurse Call System; New | 23010 | | | 3/1/16 |
| | communication sys from the resident ar required by this par system, if electrical connected to the er Nurse calls and em of being inactivated central annunciator | must be equipped with a tem designed to receive calls and nursing service areas to the communication by powered, must be mergency power supply. The ergency calls must be capable only at the points of origin. A must be provided where the com the nurses' station. | | | | |
| | resident's bed. Cal communication dev they are within reac | must be provided for each I cords, buttons, or other ices must be placed where h of each resident. A call st register at the nurses' | | | | |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

| | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | | X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 8/2016 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET ADI | DRESS, CITY, S | STATE, ZIP CODE | - | | |
| PARKVII | EW HOME | | ITY STATE A , MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | |
| 23010 | station, activate a libedroom, and activ medication room, noom, soiled utility multi-corridor nursing must be provided at the | ght outside the resident ate a duty signal in the ourishment area, clean utility oom, and sterilizing room. In any units, visible signal lights to corridor intersections. The is not met as evidenced on, interview and document ailed to ensure resident call all for 1 of 15 residents (R12) e room and bathroom call differ functionality. The call light, but ate it. The call light fixture approximately 4 x 5 inches 1/2 inches thick, and was be done and the approximately 2 differ approximately 3 differ approximately 4 x 5 inches approximately 2 differ approximately 2 differ approximately 3 differ approximately 4 x 5 inches approximately 2 differ approximately 2 differ approximately 3 differ approximately 4 x 5 inches approximately 2 differ approximately 2 differ approximately 3 differ approximately 4 x 5 inches approximately 4 x 5 in | 23010 | It is the policy of Parkview Home to facility is equipped to receive resident rough a communication system resident rooms, toileting and bathin areas. For Resident R12, the call jam mechanism was fixed on 1/26/16. To prevent future occurrences, root bathroom call lights will be checken admission. Staff will monitor call I functioning throughout their individes hifts as well. Upon detecting a decall light, maintenance or designed contacted immediately and measure be taken to resolve the defect. State educated on the call light mechan at an education session on 3/1/16 | lent calls from and ad upon ight dual efective e will be ares will aaff will aanisms | | |

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 1CCE11 If continuation sheet 8 of 10

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` ' | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|---|-------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | | | | | |
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 8/2016 |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| PARKVI | EW HOME | | IIYSIAIEA , MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| 23010 | Continued From pa | ge 8 | 23010 | | | |
| | maintenance know' light. | ' about R12's non-working call | | | | |
| | During observation on 1/26/2016 at 7:39 a.m., housekeeper (HK)-A was just exiting R12's room, and the surveyor asked her to try the bathroom call light. HK-A was also unable to active R12's bathroom call light, and said "a couple weeks ago we had to replace a couple of them." HK-A then used a walkie talkie to contact maintenance worker (MW)-A. MW-A came to R12's room, and attempted to activate the unit on the wall. MW-A then removed R12's bathroom call light from its base and said, if you couldn't activate it with the cord, or if the cord was broken "you can always put it on by pressing the button." MW-A was not able to activate R12's bathroom call light, neither by pulling the cord nor pressing the button. MW-A then removed the call light box from R12's room. | | | | | |
| | MW-A said one sholights, as they were system," and the bucontinually sending MW-A said the call system and would swas going weak" or "was out of range." call light operationa unit had moved so [R12] tugs on it han the button from wor MW-A said howeved did not identify a made During the same into the check the functions. | on 1/27/2016 at 7:49 a.m., buld not have check on the call continually monitored, by "the uilt-in surveillance, "was messages to the room units." lights had a built in monitoring signal for example "if a battery if a resident room pendant MW-A was able to get R12's I, and said a lever inside the much, "probably because d", that it somehow prevented tking, as well as the cord. Ir, the call light monitor system alfunction for R12's call light. Iterview, MW-A stated he did ionality of the call lights on a ss nursing did that." | | | | |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|---|---|--|--|--|-------|-------------------------------|--|
| | | | A. BOILDING. | | | | |
| | | 00543 | B. WING | | 01/2 | 8/2016 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| PARKVIE | W HOME | | ITY STATE A MN 56214 | AID HIGHWAY 9 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | LD BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | |
| 23010 | director of nursing (have a system in pleriodically check to working. The DON diligent about leavirif call lights did not nursing "does not heall lights. A facility policy, Call 1/7/00, indicated as system is in proper directed under #10 and report any defenurse immediately" quality assurance a check the call light: SUGGESTED MET The director of nursiand revise the facility resident call lights are | ge 9 /27/2015 at 1:50 p.m., the DON) said the facility did not ace to routinely and o make sure call lights were said nursing staff was very ag a message for maintenance work. The DON also said ave a testing schedule" for I Light, Use of, reviewed its purpose "To assure call working order." The policy to "Check all call lights daily active call lights to the charge and #13, "To consider a nd assessment program to system at regular intervals." THOD OF CORRECTION: sing or designee could review ty's system in place to ensure are functioning properly. R CORRECTION: Twenty One | 23010 | | | | |

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM